PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I				
		Execution Date				
Jonathan D. Nelsor	n		02/18/2009			
Craig Lung-Pei Tsa	ai	03/03/2009				
Jeffrey Alan Kern		02/18/2009				
Eliel Fresco Rodrig	uez	02/18/2009				
Michael T. Beyerle			02/18/2009			
Derek Lee Watkins		02/18/2009				
Timothy Allen Ham	el	03/04/2009				
Martin Zentner		02/18/2009				
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12371572				
CORRESPONDEN						
Fax Number: (404)954-5099						
Correspondence wi Phone:	will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 612-332-5300					
Email:		fmckenzie@merchantgould.com				
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD PC						
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903						
	4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903					

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0908

500828374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60280.0012US01/GE225439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fontella McKenzie
Total Attachments: 10 source=0012US01Assignment#page1.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page2.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page3.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page4.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page5.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page7.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page7.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page8.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page9.tif source=0012US01Assignment#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Jonathan D. Nelson	of	8406 Laverne Drive, Louisville, KY 40299
Craig lung-Pei Tsai	of	4308 Alicent Road, Louisville, KY 40207
Jeffrey Alan Kern	of	12309 Brightfield Drive, Louisville, KY 40225
Eliel Fresco Rodriguez	of	4200 Machupe Drive, Louisville, KY 40241
Michael T. Beyerle	of	106 Ash Avenue, Pewee Valley, KY 40056
Derek Lee Watkins	of	290 South Coldcreek Court, Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Timothy Allen Hamel	of	1836 Yale Drive, Louisville, KY 40225
Martin Zentner	of	3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY40059

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company, a New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **RESIDENTIAL HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER**.

executed concurrently herewith,

signed as of , or

☐ filed on February 13, 2009 having Serial Number 12/371,572

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue

1

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0910

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and Its improvements in all countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0911

vį

0.07.24.247

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0912

7 ĝ.

Inventor 1 D. Nelson m Jonathan D. Nelso

2-18-09 Date:

State of Ken SS: Gerso'r County of Jes

This $\underline{/8}^{CA}$ day of $\underline{Februar}$, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Jonathan</u> <u>D. Nelson</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

3

Judu L. The Bogaert (Notary Public)

Inventor 2 sn rac D Craig lung-Pei

Date: 3/3/2004

This $\frac{3Rd}{12}$ day of $\frac{2NOLON}{12}$, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Craig lung-Pei Tsai</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

4

1) E /

<u>_</u>____

PATENT

REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0913

SS:

Notary Public)

Seal

State of 1

County of

1

3057014

Inventor 3 Jeffrev

Date: 2-18-09

state of Kentuck SS: county of Jefferson

This <u>/8 ^{chi}</u>day of <u>Februar</u>, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Jeffrey Alan</u> Kern to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

5

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0914

Deidu L. Thu Bagaert (Notary Public)

國尊

Inventor 4

Eliter

Date: 18 Feb 2008

Eliel Fresco Rodriguez

State of Kentucky SS: County of Jefferson

This 18^{cd} day of <u>February</u>, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Eliel Fresco</u> <u>Rodriguez</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein sot forth.

6

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0915

Deidu 2. 1/an Begard

Inventor 5 Michael T. Beyerle

Date: 2/18/09

, PV State of _ SS: County of S (c)

This <u>18</u> $\frac{M}{day}$ of <u>Februar</u>, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Michael T.</u> <u>Beverle</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth,

7

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0916-

Didus 2 7 Jan Bogreet

Seal

もことやるととなるまた かたわ

inventor 6 1 atta Derek Lee Watkins

Date: 2-18-2009

State of Kej SS: County of Je

This \underline{fk}^{th} day of $\underline{Fehrucurv}$, 2009, before me personally came the above named $\underline{Derek Lee}$. <u>Watkins</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

8

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0917

Deidu L. 7 An Boopert (Notary Public)

Inventor 7 ful Timothy

Date: 3/4/09

Public)

State of County of

This <u>4</u> day of <u>*March*</u>, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Timothy</u> <u>Allen Hamel</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

9

Seal

V 97 V 24 4 V V

PATENT 022512 FRAME: 0918 REEL

的口口口的日

Inventor 8 Madin Zeotoe

ARXAD KONA

Seal

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

Date: 2/18/2008

State of 9 SS: County of

This $\underline{/k'}^{CN}$ day of $\underline{Jelincould}$, 2009, before me personally came the above named <u>Martin</u> <u>Zentner</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Deidre L. Zandbogaert (Notary Public)

10

. 2290 20000

PATENT

REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0919